COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM TO
REGISTER FOR THE WORKSHOP

*FREE

NC Industrial Commission
4339 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4339
919-807-2603 Fax: 919-715-6573

30-Hour Accident
Prevention Certificate
Awareness Program

2009 DATES
BASIC
October 26-30, Asheboro, NC

ADVANCED
October 26-27, Asheboro, NC

NAME:

JOBTITLE:

EMPLOYER:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE, ZIP:

E-MAIL:

PHONE: ( )

*$4.00 PER PERSON COST TO COVER DEFENSIVE DRIVING
COURSE BOOK.

DENNIS PARNELL, Director Safety Education
919-807-2602

Cell: 919-218-3000

Dennis.Parnell@ic.nc.gov

KIM NADEAU, PROGRAM ASSISTANT
919-807-2603
Kim.Nadeau@ic.nc.gov

RANDY CRANFILL, APCAP & APW Coordinator
Cell: 919-218-2986
Randy.Cranfill@ic.nc.gov

ALVIN SCOTT, Eastern & Northeastern Areas,
Eastern Defensive Driving Instructor
Cell: 919-218-2792

~ Alvin.Scott@ic.nc.gov

MARKUS ELLIOTT, Southeastern Area
& HAZWOPER Trainer
Cell: 919-810-5788

' Markus.Elliott@ic.nc.gov

ERIC JOHNSON, Mid-State Area &
Water/Wastewater Coordinator
Cell: 919-218-3567
Eric.Johnson@ic.nc.gov

MICHAEL NANCE, Blue Ridge &
Southern/Western Piedmont Areas
Cell: 919-218-9047
Michael.Nance@ic.nc.gov

MEL HARMON, Defensive Driving & Work Zone
Traffic Instructor

Cell: 919-218-3374

Mel.Harmon@ic.nc.qov

JAMES GILREATH, Central Piedmont Area
Cell: 919-218-7085
Jim.Gilreath@ic.nc.gov
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30-Hour Accident
Prevention
Certificate

The NC Industrial Commission
Safety Education Section is pleased
to offer a new 30-Hour Accident
Prevention Certificate Awareness
Program.

This program is designed for
awareness of safety as it relates to
Accident Prevention. The training is
focused towards reducing Workers’
Compensation claims and costs. The
target audience is safety and health
managers and employees, plant and
facility employees, maintenance
staff, individuals new to the field,
experienced safety and health
professionals looking to expand
their awareness. Maintenance staff,
facility managers, and others with
safety responsibilities will gain
significant awareness.
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Attendees will receive -

A comprehensive workbook of all
training program materials to
use as a reference on the job

“Tool Box Talks,” handouts, and
checklists to assist with safety
meetings

Up to 25 MESH Credit
Hours possible

CD with computer program to
track injuries and incidents at
your workplace

Certificate from National Safety
Council for 4 Hour Defensive
Driving Class

Upon completion of this
program, Chair Pam Young will
present certificates to
participants acknowledging
completion of 30 hours of
Accident Prevention Awareness.

The program will consist of the
following modules:

« Walking/Working Surfaces, Fall
Protection & Ladder Safety

« Emergency Action Plans, Fire
Safety, Flammable &
Combustible Liquids

« Electrical Safety & Lockout/
Tagout

« Personal Protective Equipment

« Machine Guarding & Hand Tool
Safety

« HAZCOM & MSDS and Labeling

« 4-Hour Defensive Driving Class
with Operation Lifesaver

. Bloodborne Pathogens

« Ergonomics

. Safety & Health Programs

« Accident Investigation

. Job Safety Analysis

. Safety Attitudes

« Hearing Conservation

. Lifting & Back Safety

« Workers’ Compensation Life of a
Claim

« Respiratory Protection

. Forklift Safety

For more information,
contact Dennis Parnell at
919-218-3000 or
Dennis.Parnell@ic.nc.gov




